

GR- 411/2008 (Reg No.- 411/2008)

Order dated 29-01-2024

PO is on leave, Ld. JM is in-charge today. Today is fixed for evidence. No S/R received. Ld. APP files hazira of witness Srimanta Das. Accused persons take no steps. The case is adjourned today. To 30-01-2024 for evidence as scheduled.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south) I/C

Sd/-

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate
kakdwip, 24- parganas (south) I/C