

GR 411/2008 (Regn. no. 411/2008)

Order dt. 30-01-2024.

Accused persons (04) on c/b are absent without steps. Prosecution files hazira of two witnesses, CSW Nos. 5 and 6. S/R is received after service. Today is fixed for evidence as per schedule.

Accused take no steps. Hence, issue W/A against all the four accused persons. Their bail-bonds stand forfeited.

Witnesses are discharged without examination.

Fixed schedule is postponed accordingly.

To 26-04-2024 for E/R of W/A.

Start proceeding u/s. 446 of Cr.P.C.

BC – II to comply.

D/C by me

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.