

G.R.-411/2008(Regn. No-411/2008)

Order dt.03-03-2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Out of (03) accused persons one Narayan Midya is present by filing hazira and another (02) accused persons namely Amala Midhya and Bhagirath Midhya are by filing petition praying for time. No E.R is received in respect of Paresh Caandra Midhya. Prayer is considered and allowed.

To 10-07-2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.
Issue remainder in respect of Paresh Chandra Midhya. BC.-II to comply.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-
A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.

Sd/-
A C J M
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.